

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1193

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Bobo” and substitute “Delegates Bobo and McIntosh”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Closed End”; in line 5, strike “closed end credit secured by personal property” and substitute “credit”; in line 7, strike “interest and usury, consumer loans, and closed end”; in the same line, after “credit” insert “regulation”; in the same line, after the semicolon insert “repealing a certain definition and making certain other conforming changes:”; in line 8, strike “closed end”; and in line 18, strike “(a)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 17, strike “Subject to the provisions of subsection (b) of this section, assist” and substitute “ASSIST”; strike beginning with “unsecured” in line 18 down through “PROPERTY” in line 19 and substitute “CREDIT”; strike beginning with “, Subtitle” in line 20 down through “10” in line 21; and strike beginning with “(b)” in line 22 down through “payment.” in line 27.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 29, strike “October” and substitute “June”.